

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No:C.R.P.No.1676 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
03.	22.08.2025	<u>RC,J</u> Learned counsel for petitioner submitted that pursuant to the directions of this Court, notices were sent to the respondents but they were returned with an endorsement 'Door locked'. As such, sought the permission of the Court to take personal notice on the counsel appearing for the respondents before the Court below. Permission is granted. Learned counsel for petitioner is permitted to take personal notice on the counsel appearing for the respondents before the Court below by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry. Post on 19.09.2025. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of four(04) weeks. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> <i>BRS</i>		

--	--	--	--	--